



June 2019

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 001867/19

I write in connection with your request for information received by Norfolk Constabulary on the 17th May 2019 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 The number of and names of all companies/bodies/ organisations employing staff who have become Accredited Persons as part of your police force's Community Safety Accreditation Scheme (CSAS) to date;
- 2 Please provide details of which powers have been delegated to each of the above named companies and when these powers were last reviewed if held.

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 30th May 2019.

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Please see below companies that are currently part of the Norfolk Community Safety Accreditation Scheme. The delegated powers are regularly reviewed to ensure that they meet the objectives of both the Constabulary and the company. Where the review has been via written communication, the date of the review has been included below:-

Accredited Company	Powers held	Last review (auditable contact)
NPSS Security Services Ltd	Traffic Management and associated power to request details	04/04/19
Eventguard (Norse)	Traffic Management and associated power to request details	17/01/19
CTM Ltd	Traffic Management and associated power to request details	19/11/18
Discreet Security Ltd	Traffic Management and associated power to request details	27/05/19
Mervyn Lambert	Traffic Management and associated power to request details	17/01/19